M1700006436

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



900301452489

07/25/17--01001--001 **155.00

17 JUL 24 AH 9: 08

FILED

2017 JUL 24 PM 2: 49

O STIVIMONS JUL 25 2017

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Divisio	on of Corpora	tions					
SUBJECT:	lantra, LLC						
Name of Limited Liability Company							
					ransact Business in Florida," Certificate of ity company to transact business in Florida.		
Please return ali	correspondent	ee concerning this matter to th	e following:				
	Robert Pinso	on, Esq.					
	Name of Person						
	Bone McAllester Norton PLLC						
	Firm/Company						
	511 Union St., Ste. 1600						
	Address						
	Nashville, TN 37219						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	rpinson@bone	law.com					
•		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annua	l report no	tification)		
For further infor	mation concern	ing this matter, please call:					
Robert Pinson		615 at (238-63	315			
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	vtime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		of Corporations ion Section luilding coutive Center Circle			
Enclosed is a che	ck for the follo .00 Filing Fee	wing amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

COMPANY TO TRANSACT B	USINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.					
1. Mantra LLC						
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I	.LC.")			
Mantra Artisan Ales LLC						
	name adopted for the purpose of transacting busin	ess in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limi	ted Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")			
2. Tennessee		347-4239973	3. 47-4239972			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	which foreign limited liability company is organize	d) (Fi	I number, if applicable)			
4. after registration			هد دی			
4.	(Date first transacted business in Florida,	f prior to registration.)				
21631 - 5 72 - 6 14	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S.)	* * *	sio Ju			
5. 216 Noah Dr., Ste. 140 (Street Address of		6. 216 Noah Dr., Ste. 14	w Address O D			
Franklin TN, 37064	· incipal Cities,	Franklin TN, 37064				
 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name and street address	<u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.0	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ON Address) ON Address) ON Address) ON Address)			
Name:	Maggie Schultz Esq.		Şe.			
V.—	D. d. L. C D. 110.0 Mc					
Office Address:	Rutledge Ecenia PA 119 S. Mon					
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301				
	(City)	(7.	ip code)			
	Magaio M (Registered					
 The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> 	ncity and address of the person(s) v Name and Address:	who has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	re: Name and Address:			
President	Mark Jones					
	216 Noah Dr., Ste. 140					
	Franklin TN, 37064					
 	·					
						
(Lise attachments if necess	caru)					
(Use attachments if necess	sary)					
O. Attached is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the cen	s old, duly authenticated by the officia tificate is in a foreign language, a tran				
		5.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am a s a third degree felony as provided for				
	Si	gnature of an authorized person				
	Mark Jones					

Typed or printed name of signee



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

BONE MCALLESTER NORTON PLLC

July 21, 2017

ROBERT D. PINSON, ESQ.

SUITE 1600

Request #:

511 UNION STREET

NASHVILLE, TN 37219

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization

0245198

Issuance Date: 07/21/2017

Copies Requested:

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 003493254 Filing Fee: \$20.00

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3707238095

\$20.00

Regarding:

Mantra LLC

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Formation/Qualification Date: 06/08/2015

Status:

Active

Duration Term:

Perpetual

Business County: WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Control #:

802667

Date Formed:

06/08/2015

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Inactive Date:

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

Mantra LLC

- * is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;
- * has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;
- * has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;
- * has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;
- * has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User Verification #: 023411624